TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC		06/28/2007	limited liability company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bag 'n Baggage, Ltd.	
Street Address:	11067 Petal Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75238	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2807864	MALM	
Registration Number:	1346153	BAG 'N BAGGAGE	
Registration Number:	1034845		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175744033

Email: mrogers@goulstonstorrs.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Ellen Welch Rogers
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue
Address Line 2: Goulston & Storrs

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09805.0052-1879	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ellen Welch Rogers	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0554

900080764

Signature:	/s/ Mary Ellen Welch Rogers	
Date:	07/02/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=GMAC IP Release agree#page1.tif source=GMAC IP Release agree#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0555

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GMAC Commercial Finance LLC having a principal place of business at 1290 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10104, does hereby release and discharge the security interest, as well as any and all other rights, title or interest GMAC Commercial Finance LLC may have, in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Bag 'n Baggage, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership having a principal place of business at 11067 Petal Street, Dallas, Texas 75238, which security interest is dated May 5, 2004, and which was recorded on May 14, 2004 at Reel 2849, Frame 0794 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GMAC Commercial Finance LLC caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year written below.

Dated: June 28, 2007

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Name:

Name: t

VICE PRESIDENT

{00268344.DOC;}

Schedule A

Owner	Date of Filing	Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark / Design
Bag 'n Baggage, Ltd.	4/18/02	76396991	2807864	MALM
Bag 'n Baggage, Ltd.	4/15/83	73421849	1346153	BAG 'N BAGGAGE
Bag 'n Baggage, Ltd.	11/7/74	73036544	1034845	Design of a briefcase (acquired from Houston Trunk Factory)

Q:3235.003\(\text{Loan Closing Documents\(\text{IP.Security.Agreement.BND.doc}\)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 07/02/2007